

To The Manager **Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Scrip Code/Symbol: AVG

Subject: Submission of Compliance Certificate for the Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2023

Ref: Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), **Regulations 2015 ("Listing Regulations")** 

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith a Certificate, duly signed by Authorized representative of M/s. Link Intime India Private limited, Share Transfer Agent and by Compliance officer of AVG Logistics Limited (the Company).

The above information is for your record and reference.

**Thanking You Yours Faithfully** 

Sanjay Gupta **Managing Director** DIN: 00527801

Regd. Office:

Delhi-110092

**Encl: Compliance Certificate** 

Date: 10.04.2023



To

Date: 7.04.2023

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
MUMBAI—400051

Ref: Scrip Code/Symbol: AVG

Subject: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ending on 31st Day of March, 2022

Dear Sir.

We wish to submit the Compliance Certificate as required under Regulation 7(3), of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 duly signed by Link Intime India Private Limited, Share Transfer Agent and Compliance officer of AVG Logistics Limited for the year ending on 31.03.2023.

The above Information is for your record and reference.

gistic,

For AVG Logistics Limited

Compliance Officer

For Link Intime India PrivateLimited

Swapan Kumar Naskar

Associate Vice-President & Head (Delhi Branch)

+91-11-22124356